
UCCS (3-1, 0-1) -vs- Regis (CO) (5-1, 1-0)
3/27/2021 at Denver, Colo. (Regis Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
UCCS Goals: Angela Naughton (2); Audrey Napp (1); Kiera Lowe (1); Mallory Corrigan (1); Miranda Smith (1); Natalie Church (1); Aliyah
Weant (1) 
Assists: Audrey Napp (1); Kiera Lowe (1); Holly Sodomka (1); Natalie Church (1); Aliyah Weant (1) 
 
Regis (CO) Goals: Kyleigh Peoples (5); Andrea Macalalad (4); Alexis Parker (3); Lucy Johnson (2); Catie Snee (1); Tia Krats (1); Maddie
Northcut (1) 
Assists: Kyleigh Peoples (3); Andrea Macalalad (2); Gabby Rothermund (2); Alexis Parker (2); Jessica Berg (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Regis Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Julia Patrick 1st/18:14; Gabby Rothermund 1st/18:11; Kyer Frederick 1st/15:16; Kathryn Kossack 1st/10:43; Hannah Koopal
1st/04:56; Maya Quigley 2nd/25:33; Alexis Parker 2nd/11:36; Maya Quigley 2nd/08:54; Audrey Napp 2nd/04:20; Sarah Hanson 2nd/00:46;
Holly Sodomka 2nd/00:17
Officials: Melissa Bailey; Allison Bailey; Christine Wiedinmyer; Regis SID

Date: 3/27/2021 Score 1 2 Total
UCCS 2 6 8
Regis (CO) 12 5 17

Shots 1 2 Total
UCCS 11 11 22
Regis (CO) 20 15 35

Shots On Goal
UCCS 8 10 18
Regis (CO) 16 11 27

Saves
UCCS 4 6 10
Regis (CO) 6 4 10

Turnovers
UCCS 13 10 23
Regis (CO) 11 12 23

Clears 1 2 Total

UCCS 5-12
12-
14 17-26

Regis (CO) 6-9 8-12 14-21

Ground Balls
UCCS 11 11 22
Regis (CO) 17 11 28

Draw Controls
UCCS 3 1 4
Regis (CO) 12 11 23

Free-Position Shots
UCCS 1 1 2
Regis (CO) 6 2 8

Fouls
UCCS 18 11 29
Regis (CO) 8 17 25



UCCS 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MF 3 Audrey Napp 1 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 3
A 6 Chloe Harding 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
A 7 Kiera Lowe 1 1 2 4 3 2 2 0 0
D 9 Kathryn Kossack 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
D 14 Anna Markham 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1
D 17 Sydney Malcolm 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
MF 19 Holly Sodomka 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
A 25 Angela Naughton 2 0 2 5 1 3 1 0 0
D 27 Morgan Miller 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
MF 28 Natalie Church 1 1 2 2 4 5 2 3 1-1 0
A 33 Aliyah Weant 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
GK 36 Madison McGriff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 Julia Patrick 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0-1 3
5 Avery Beck-Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Teresa Lacayo 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
13 Hannah Koopal 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
18 Mallory Corrigan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Kyer Frederick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
22 Kennedy Travis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ava Blair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 Miranda Smith 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1

Totals 8 5 13 22 22 23 12 4 1-2 29

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Madison McGriff 17:29 9 2 L
22 Kennedy Travis 42:31 8 8



Regis (CO) 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Kyleigh Peoples 5 3 8 7 0 2 0 0 3-3 0
A 4 Andrea Macalalad 4 2 6 6 3 2 3 0 0
MF 5 Jessica Berg 0 1 1 0 12 1 9 15 3
A 7 Gabby Rothermund 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 2 3
D 8 Sarah Kate Dhom 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
D 11 Maya Quigley 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 3
D 15 Tara Davis 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
GK 20 Elle Crawford 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
MF 21 Bailey Truex 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1
MF 26 Lily Ferguson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
D 27 Sarah Hanson 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
A 33 Alexis Parker 3 2 5 7 0 2 0 0 1-1 2

6 Monica Looney 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0-1 0
9 Catie Snee 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
10 Sydney Landdeck 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
14 Tia Krats 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-1 0
18 Lucy Johnson 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
19 Maddie Northcut 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 1
24 Elizabeth Myotte 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
25 Emma Jarrett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 27 35 28 23 20 23 5-8 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Elle Crawford 30:00 2 6 W
24 Elizabeth Myotte 30:00 6 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UCCS RUWL
1st 29:20 Andrea Macalalad (16) Alexis Parker 0 1
1st 28:53 Kiera Lowe (10) Natalie Church 1 1
1st 25:05 Kyleigh Peoples (17) Unassisted 1 2
1st 21:38 Kyleigh Peoples (18) Unassisted 1 3
1st 20:44 Alexis Parker (12) Kyleigh Peoples 1 4
1st 20:17 Andrea Macalalad (17) Jessica Berg 1 5
1st 19:21 Alexis Parker (13) Kyleigh Peoples 1 6
1st 18:21 Kyleigh Peoples (19) Unassisted 1 7
1st 15:05 Kyleigh Peoples (20) (UP) Andrea Macalalad 1 8
1st 12:31 Alexis Parker (14) Unassisted 1 9
1st 07:11 Miranda Smith (2) Unassisted 2 9
1st 05:12 Catie Snee (3) Alexis Parker 2 10
1st 03:45 Kyleigh Peoples (21) (UP) Unassisted 2 11
1st 02:53 Tia Krats (5) Kyleigh Peoples 2 12
2nd 28:23 Andrea Macalalad (18) Gabby Rothermund 2 13
2nd 22:05 Aliyah Weant (8) Audrey Napp 3 13
2nd 19:27 Natalie Church (10) Unassisted 4 13
2nd 13:45 Angela Naughton (4) Unassisted 5 13
2nd 13:12 Angela Naughton (5) Aliyah Weant 6 13
2nd 06:39 Mallory Corrigan (3) Kiera Lowe 7 13
2nd 06:20 Maddie Northcut (5) Unassisted 7 14
2nd 05:27 Lucy Johnson (3) Andrea Macalalad 7 15
2nd 03:20 Andrea Macalalad (19) (UP) Gabby Rothermund 7 16
2nd 02:00 Audrey Napp (7) Holly Sodomka 8 16
2nd 01:21 Lucy Johnson (4) Unassisted 8 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 18:14 UCCS Julia Patrick YELLOW CARD
1st 18:11 RUWL Gabby Rothermund YELLOW CARD
1st 15:16 UCCS Kyer Frederick YELLOW CARD
1st 10:43 UCCS Kathryn Kossack YELLOW CARD
1st 04:56 UCCS Hannah Koopal YELLOW CARD
2nd 25:33 RUWL Maya Quigley YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:36 RUWL Alexis Parker YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:54 RUWL Maya Quigley YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:20 UCCS Audrey Napp YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:46 RUWL Sarah Hanson YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:17 UCCS Holly Sodomka GREEN CARD


